354th Annual Turkey Trot — Held in Bad Axe, M.

The Pat Kellerman Memorial Turkey Trot was held on Saturday, November 21s!, at the Bad Axe
park and surrounding area. The race started at 11:00 AM. The weather was cold and Snowy for
the runners and walkers. The race is sponsored jointly by the Thumb Runabouts, Buckley Shoes
and McDonald Spartan Store. There were 84 total runners and walkers from Kawkawlin, Ypsilanti,
Rochester and other Michigan Areas. The first place male runner was Nathan Gilbert of Ubly, MI.
His time was 18:02 for the 3.1 mile course. The first place female runner was Tammy SanMiguel
of Midland, Ml in 21:05. The first place walker for the females Holly Roth-Guza from Sebawaing,
MI. in a time of 43:32. The first place walker for males Jason Sobczak from Bad Axe, Mi. in a time
of 39:45.The winners of each age group received a Turkey. Second place got a pumpkin pie and
third place received a 1/2 gallon of cider. Two gift certificates for shoes one donated by Buckleys
and the other by the Thumb Run Abouts were given away. One went to Mallory Klosowski of
Pigeon and the other to Starla McKenzie of Elkton. All of this is done to bring people to Bad Axe
and to continue the tradition of the Thanksgiving Spirit which is a sign of freedom for our country.
THUMB RUNABOUTS TURKEY TROT 2015

5K results

Males Place Time Females Place Time

10 and Under

Tommy Knarian 46t 28:04 Emma Kociba 39t 26:01

Owen Kociba 61st  37:01 Brooke Kempistry 53 30:01
Shelby Ignash Madison 58" 34:30
Skylar Ignash 74t 43:18

11-14

David Knarian 3rd 18:16 Madelyn Laskowski 33d  24:36

Ethan Kent 7t 20:30 Gabby Beeler 36t 25:08

Wil Hobkirk 15t 21:30 Madison Kociba 38t 25:58

Eli Bush 22nd  22:29

Logan Kociba 234 22:31

Hugh Walker 29t 23:45

Erik Kent 67t 41:50

Hayden Miles 77 44:44

15-19

Nathan Gilbert 1st 18:02 Cameron Speare 49t 28:32

Kendal Delpiere 5th 20:02

Mason Ledkie 48t 28:29

20-26

None Lillian Jock 59t 34:59

27-34

Garrett Jurges 2nd - 18:10 Lindsey Straub 44t 27:53

Nick Rochefort 4th 18:32 Daryl Wolschleger 64t 39:01

Paul Santini 14t 21:28 Sarah Babcock 70t 42:42

Derrek Courtney 28t 23:42 Mallory Klosowski 76t 43:22

Garret Mausolf 32 24:33 Heather Miles 78t 44:01

Abby Rochefort 79t 45:01



35-41

Trevor Engler
Dave Rapson
Thomas Reese
Seth Stapleton
Mike Klosowski
Brian Kociba

42-48

Eric Good

Phil Schadd

Jason Swackhamer

49-55

Larry Kanaby
Todd Kelly
Alan Kincaid

56-64

Steve Moelter
Dave Howard
Jeff Underhill
Ted Davenport
Frank Johnson
John Metevia
Joe Evans

65+
Tom Selby

Walkers
Jason Sobczak
Gary Reehl

gth

11t
24th
26t
27t
30t

1 2th
34th
47t

8th
1 3th
31st

6th

16t
18t
413t
4204
45t
51st

56th

65th
80th

21:01
21:13
22:47
23:25
23:31
23:51

21:20
25:01
28:09

20:33
21:25
23:58

20:17
21:35
21:43
26:14
27:10
27:58
29:19

32:15

39:45
45:15

Kelly Stapleton
Brenda Engler

Christina Cummings

Lisa Rapson
Melodie Kociba

Tammy SanMiguel
Carol Schadd

Kristen Nickel
Peg Booms
Sue Peterson
Paulette Maurer
Deanna Kidd

Cindy Tews
Micha Kincaid
Teresa Martin
Jeanne Howard
Teresa DuBois

Pam Provost
Linda Flues

Holly Roth-Guza
Starla McKenzie
Liz Booms

Laura Zael

Karla Hartz

Ann Buss

Stacie Hobkirk
Holly Swackhamer
Beth Kelly

1 7th
25t
37th
40t
62nd

1 oth
57th

20th
43rd
60th
63rd
71 st

1 9th
21 st
35th
52nd
54th

50th
55th

66th
68th
69th
72nd
73rd
81 st
82nd
83rd
84th

21:39
22:46
25:39
26:04
37:03

21:05
33:05

22:03
27:50
36:30
38:44
42:43

21:45
22:25
25:03
29:39
31:14

29:09
31:45

43:32
41:51
42:24
42:44
43:11
45:22
45:24
47:35
47:36



