354th Annual Turkey Trot – Held in Bad Axe, Ml.

The Pat Kellerman Memorial Turkey Trot was held on Saturday, November 21st, at the Bad Axe park and surrounding area. The race started at 11:00 AM. The weather was cold and Snowy for the runners and walkers. The race is sponsored jointly by the Thumb Runabouts, Buckley Shoes and McDonald Spartan Store. There were 84 total runners and walkers from Kawkawlin, Ypsilanti, Rochester and other Michigan Areas. The first place male runner was Nathan Gilbert of Ubly, MI. His time was 18:02 for the 3.1 mile course. The first place female runner was Tammy SanMiguel of Midland, MI in 21:05. The first place walker for the females Holly Roth-Guza from Sebawaing, MI. in a time of 43:32. The first place walker for males Jason Sobczak from Bad Axe, Mi. in a time of 39:45. The winners of each age group received a Turkey. Second place got a pumpkin pie and third place received a 1/2 gallon of cider. Two gift certificates for shoes one donated by Buckleys and the other by the Thumb Run Abouts were given away. One went to Mallory Klosowski of Pigeon and the other to Starla McKenzie of Elkton. All of this is done to bring people to Bad Axe and to continue the tradition of the Thanksgiving Spirit which is a sign of freedom for our country. THUMB RUNABOUTS TURKEY TROT 2015

5K results

Males	Place	Time	Females	Place Time	
10 and Under					
Tommy Knarian	46 th	28:04	Emma Kociba	39 th	26:01
Owen Kociba	61 st	37:01	Brooke Kempistry	53 rd	30:01
			Shelby Ignash	Madison 58th 34:30	
			Skylar Ignash	74 th	43:18
11-14					
David Knarian	3rd	18:16	Madelyn Laskowski	33 rd	24:36
Ethan Kent	7 th	20:30	Gabby Beeler	36 th	25:08
Wil Hobkirk	15 th	21:30	Madison Kociba	38 th	25:58
Eli Bush	22 nd	22:29			
Logan Kociba	23 rd	22:31			
Hugh Walker	29 th	23:45			
Erik Kent	67 th	41:50			
Hayden Miles	77 th	44:44			
45.40					
15-19	4 et	40.00	0	4 Oth	00.00
Nathan Gilbert	1 st	18:02	Cameron Speare	49 th	28:32
Kendal Delpiere	5 th	20:02			
Mason Ledkie	48 th	28:29			
20-26					
None			Lillian Jock	59 th	34:59
110110			Zimari odok	00	01.00
27-34					
Garrett Jurges	2 nd	18:10	Lindsey Straub	44 th	27:53
Nick Rochefort	4 th	18:32	Daryl Wolschleger	64 th	39:01
Paul Santini	14 th	21:28	Sarah Babcock	70 th	42:42
Derrek Courtney	28 th	23:42	Mallory Klosowski	76 th	43:22
Garret Mausolf	32 nd	24:33	Heather Miles	78 th	44:01
			Abby Rochefort	79 th	45:01
			-		

35-41 Trevor Engler Dave Rapson Thomas Reese Seth Stapleton Mike Klosowski Brian Kociba	9 th 11 th 24 th 26 th 27 th 30 th	21:01 21:13 22:47 23:25 23:31 23:51	Kelly Stapleton Brenda Engler Christina Cummings Lisa Rapson Melodie Kociba	17 th 25 th 37 th 40 th 62 nd	21:39 22:46 25:39 26:04 37:03
42-48 Eric Good Phil Schadd Jason Swackhamer	12 th 34 th 47 th	21:20 25:01 28:09	Tammy SanMiguel Carol Schadd	10 th 57 th	21:05 33:05
49-55 Larry Kanaby Todd Kelly Alan Kincaid	8 th 13 th 31 st	20:33 21:25 23:58	Kristen Nickel Peg Booms Sue Peterson Paulette Maurer Deanna Kidd	20 th 43 rd 60 th 63 rd 71 st	22:03 27:50 36:30 38:44 42:43
56-64 Steve Moelter Dave Howard Jeff Underhill Ted Davenport Frank Johnson John Metevia Joe Evans	6 th 16 th 18 th 41 st 42 nd 45 th 51 st	20:17 21:35 21:43 26:14 27:10 27:58 29:19	Cindy Tews Micha Kincaid Teresa Martin Jeanne Howard Teresa DuBois	19 th 21 st 35 th 52 nd 54 th	21:45 22:25 25:03 29:39 31:14
65+ Tom Selby	56 th	32:15	Pam Provost Linda Flues	50 th 55 th	29:09 31:45
Walkers Jason Sobczak Gary Reehl	65 th 80 th	39:45 45:15	Holly Roth-Guza Starla McKenzie Liz Booms Laura Zael Karla Hartz Ann Buss Stacie Hobkirk Holly Swackhamer Beth Kelly	66 th 68 th 69 th 72 nd 73 rd 81 st 82 nd 83 rd 84 th	43:32 41:51 42:24 42:44 43:11 45:22 45:24 47:35 47:36